

JUL 24 2020

Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas Notice of Public Meeting

COUNTY CLERK, CORYELL CO., TEXAS

Pursuant Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, the Commissioners' Court of Coryell County, Texas, will hold a regular meeting to conduct County business.

Date: July 28, 2020 Time: 9:00am

Location: Commissioners Courtroom, 800 E. Main Street, Gatesville, Texas 76528.

*NOTICE – Courtroom capacity is limited to six (6) people excluding members of the court and court staff. Citizens will be screened prior to entering the courtroom and may be turned away. A face covering/mask is required.

Please join us by Zoom Meeting at https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/92300144720

Meeting ID: 923 0014 4720

Telephone – 1-346-248-7799 Meeting ID: 923 0014 4720

· ·

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges of Allegiance to the flags of the United States and Texas
- 4. Public Forum: Citizens may address the Court on any matter other than matters concerning County personnel or matters under litigation. Each citizen will be allocated five minutes with a total time not to exceed 30 minutes.
- 5. Consider actions regarding written notice to each elected county and precinct officer of the officer's salary and personal expenses to be included in the budget.
- 6. Consider Agreement to Contribute Right of Way (ROW) Funds between Coryell County and the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) supporting a bridge replacement project on SH 236 over the Leon River.
- Consider contract with Edoc Technologies, Inc. for Software License and Support for the District Judges, District Attorney, District Clerk, County Court-at-Law, County Attorney, and Pretrial Services.
- **8.** Consider contract with Edoc Technologies, Inc. for Software License and Support for the District Clerk Jury Software.

9. FY 2021 Budget Development Workshop

Adjournment

Signed this 24th day of July, 2020.

Roger Miller

Coryell County Judge